34 w w w . t h i n f i l m . c o m
Inductor Coils
ATP introduces a new line of printed spiral inductor coils in a
wide range of values from 2.2 nH to 112.7 nH. These coils
have been modeled and optimized using advanced computer
automated design tools to produce data and graphs to help
you utilize these devices in your own thin-film or hybrid
designs. These printed inductors can be used in a wide variety

	 0.559mm x 0.559mm
ATP-I-010-Q-158
Inductor Turns:	5.0
Inductance (L):	15.8nH
Q:	 8.1
Part Size:	 0.030" x 0.030"
	 0.762mm x 0.762mm
ATP-I-010-Q-390
Inductor Turns:	3.5
Inductance (L):	3.9nH
Q:	 5.2
Part Size:	 0.022" x 0.022"
	 0.559mm x 0.559mm
35w w w . t h i n f i l m . c o m
ATP Part Number Inductor Turns Inductance (L) Q Part Size
ATP-I-010-Q-022 2.5 2.2nH 4.5 0.022" x 0.022" (0.559mm x 0.559mm)
ATP-I-010-Q-350 3.0 3.5nH 4.5 0.022" x 0.022" (0.559mm x 0.559mm)
ATP-I-010-Q-390 3.5 3.9nH 5.2 0.022" x 0.022" (0.559mm x 0.559mm)
ATP-I-010-Q-730 4.0 7.3nH 5.9 0.025" x 0.025" (0.635mm x 0.635mm)
ATP-I-010-Q-120 4.5 12.0nH 7.0 0.030" x 0.030" (0.762mm x 0.762mm)
ATP-I-010-Q-158 5.0 15.8nH 8.1 0.030" x 0.030" (0.762mm x 0.762mm)
ATP-I-010-Q-196 5.5 19.6nH 8.6 0.032" x 0.032" (0.813mm x 0.813mm)
ATP-I-010-Q-219 6.5 21.9nH 9.6 0.034" x 0.034" (0.864mm x 0.864mm)
ATP-I-010-Q-264 7.0 26.4nH 9.4 0.032" x 0.032" (0.813mm x 0.813mm)
ATP-I-010-Q-282 7.5 28.2nH 8.9 0.032" x 0.032" (0.813mm x 0.813mm)
ATP-I-010-Q-406 8.25 40.6nh 10.9 0.038" x 0.038" (0.965mm x 0.965mm)
ATP-I-010-Q-783 9.5 78.3nH 18.1 0.050" x 0.050" (1.270mm x 1.270mm)
ATP-I-010-Q-877 10.5 87.7nH 14.7 0.046" x 0.046" (1.168mm x 1.168mm)
ATP-I-010-Q-1127 12.0 112.7nH 16.9 0.052" x 0.052" (1.321mm x 1.321mm)
ATP-I-010-Q-219
Inductor Turns:	6.5
Inductance (L):	21.9nH
Q:	 9.6

Die size ranges from 0.022" x 0.022" (0.559 mm x 0.559 mm)
to 0.052" x 0.052" (1.321 mm x 1.321 mm).
Material: 0.010" (0.254 mm) Thick quartz/fused Silica (SiO2)
Metalization A Side:
	 • TiW = 400 to 800 Å (0.04–0.08 Microns)
	 • Au = 250 µ" (6.35 Microns) minimum
No Metalization on B Side
Critical Dimensions:
	 • Line = 0.0006" ±0.0001 (0.01524 mm ±0.00254)
	 • Gap = 0.001" ±0.0001 (0.0254 mm ±0.00254)
Polyimide = 3–6 Microns
Kit part number: ATP-I-010-Q-ENGKIT
Inductor Coils Engineering Kit
Part Number Inductor Turns Inductance (L) Q Quantity
ATP-I-010-Q-022 2.5 2.2 nH 4.5 10
ATP-I-010-Q-350 3.0 3.5 nH 4.5 10
ATP-I-010-Q-390 3.5 3.9 nH 5.2 10
ATP-I-010-Q-730 4.0 7.3 nH 5.9 10
ATP-I-010-Q-120 4.5 12.0 nH 7.0 10
ATP-I-010-Q-158 5.0 15.8 nH 8.1 10
ATP-I-010-Q-196 5.5 19.6 nH 8.6 10
ATP-I-010-Q-219 6.5 21.9 nH 9.6 10